Ve 3 N Wy B W N e

.
-

e ek
S W e

[ I S Y
[ R~ R - WY ]

"R B RE

WL WIS
B 02 b et SNO OO T QN

W W W W W
oL - N

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of the Gu-Vo District FY 2002/2003 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-478

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council did review the two (2) proposed budgets
submitted by DistrictAdministration and the other by the District's Budget & Finance
(B & F) Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council at their regular meeting on the 17 day of
September 2002 did adopt the B & F Commiittee's proposal; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council didreceive the following funding for the Fiscal

Year (FY) 2002/2003 Gu-Vo District budget;

Gaming Revenues: $415,117.69
Mining Royalties: $ 57,516.53
Certificate of Deposit: $173,541.00
Total: $646,175.22

and,

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council approved the following distribution for the

District:
Administration: $499,347.85
Gu-Vo Community: $ 51,706.84
Ali Chugk Community: $ 41,706.84
Kukatch Community: $ 31,706.84
Pia Oik Community: $ 21.706.84
Total: $646,175.22

NOW,THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’odhamLegislative Conncil herebyapproves
the FY 2002/2003 Gu-Veo District Budget in the amount of Six Hundred forty-six
thousand one hundred seventy-five dollars 22/100 (646,175.22).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the said FY 2002/2003 Budget may be amended or modified as
needed.

The foregoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilon the 11™. Day
of OCTOBER, 2002 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0£1,816.7 FOR; 416.1
AGAINST; 184.7 NOT VOTING; and [06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Sectionl (d)(2)&(3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

ONO O'OD LEGISLAFVE COUNCIL

W?
/ AN Ak g

A Martinez, Legislative (Zhjirwoman

/ M__day of@m_ 20____9 2=



http:5646,17;.22
http:521,706.84
http:31.706.84
http:41,706.84
http:I,706.84
http:5646.17;.22
http:5173,;41.00
http:541;,117.69

oI B WD e

BRI B B R R B D i i pwd o i hemh et ek s e
&ﬁ&ﬁﬁ%%&gg&x&&gg@gqam&www@emqmm&uwuc

RESOLUTION NO. 02-478
(Approval of the Gu-Vo District FY 2002/2003 Budget)
Page 2 o0f 2

ATTEST:

(et s

]llslian}na Saraficio, ﬁing Legislative Secretary

//%_ayof W—/

Said Resolution was submitted for-approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono O'0Odham
Nation on the_ﬂ:[-'_‘,l_jg day of é‘ lg% ,&& 24 L 20 > at 333 o'clock, [: M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and willbecome effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 houars of
submittal.

ONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

| e O s T 7

tha M/artmez, Legislatlve(Ch irwoman

I?(APPROVED on the / % day of %, 2002

[ | DISAPPROVED at 3:57/ o'clock, / M.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chalrman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

e
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / 7 day of

ﬁ et 120 22, at £ o'clock, £ M.

%{{/& Sidesy Lo

Julianna Saraficio, Actiﬁg Lé/gislative Secretary



http:tJ:;....Jt

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE GU-VO DISTRICT FY 2002/2003 BUDGET

RESOLUTION NO. 02-478

MOVED: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR. SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO
DATE: OCTOBER 11, 2002
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X X
3177 ¢ )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ ** 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 115.35 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
188.3
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X
(Michael Flores)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, IR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35
X X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X
184.7 | )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X x
( )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X D
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 x
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE ** 208.05 X
416.1 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 1,816.7 416.1 184.7 [06]

**PASSED VOTES




